Council Committee on Undergraduate Awards

Purpose: In support of the academic mission of the University, the Council Committee on Undergraduate Awards shall make recommendations to Council on matters related to the undergraduate awards program.

Membership: 3 members of Council Ex officio: Chair of each Faculty's undergraduate awards committee (or designate who is a member of Council) One designate from each federated college (who is a member of Council named by the federated college) Registrar **Director, Enrolment Services** University Secretary Student representative (from Council appointed by URSU and excluded from award selection) Term of Office: Three (3) years for members of Council on the Committee **Resources:** Manager, Student Awards and Financial Aid, Enrolment Services Office Selection of Chair: Normally, the representative from Council who is in the third year of membership.

Roles and Responsibilities:

- 1. To develop, review and recommend to Council the Undergraduate Awards Strategy.
- 2. To oversee the implementation of the Undergraduate Awards Strategy and programs at the University.
- 3. To review and recommend to Council policies governing undergraduate awards.
- 4. Members of the Undergraduate Scholarship Committee will participate in the selection of scholarship recipients for both entrance and continuing scholarships.

Executive of Council approved 26 March 2014